## CH \$240.00 8749268

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM751304

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| SEQUENCE:             | 2  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                     |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------|
| Alcon Pharmaceuticals Ltd. |          | 07/08/2022     | Limited Company:<br>SWITZERLAND |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Alcon Inc.               |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | Rue Louis-d'Affry 6      |
| City:           | Fribourg                 |
| State/Country:  | SWITZERLAND              |
| Postal Code:    | CH-1701                  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: SWITZERLAND |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 87492686 | INVELTYS  |
| Serial Number: | 87694659 | EYSUVIS   |
| Serial Number: | 88018617 | INVELTYS  |
| Serial Number: | 88018623 | INVELTYS  |
| Serial Number: | 88018626 | V         |
| Serial Number: | 88018632 | V         |
| Serial Number: | 88066300 | AMPPLIFY  |
| Serial Number: | 88708748 | EYSUVIS   |
| Serial Number: | 88708726 | EYSUVIS   |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8175514610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 817-615-2495

**Email:** tm.services@alcon.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Atherton
Address Line 1: 6201 South Freeway
Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76134

TRADEMARK REEL: 007832 FRAME: 0225

900716274

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:     | TMP016793          |
|-----------------------------|--------------------|
|                             |                    |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:          | Melissa Atherton   |
| SIGNATURE:                  | /Melissa Atherton/ |
| DATE SIGNED:                | 08/25/2022         |
| Total Attachments: 18       |                    |
| source=APL to Al#page1.tif  |                    |
| source=APL to Al#page2.tif  |                    |
| source=APL to Al#page3.tif  |                    |
| source=APL to Al#page4.tif  |                    |
| source=APL to Al#page5.tif  |                    |
| source=APL to Al#page6.tif  |                    |
| source=APL to Al#page7.tif  |                    |
| source=APL to Al#page8.tif  |                    |
| source=APL to Al#page9.tif  |                    |
| source=APL to Al#page10.tif |                    |
| source=APL to Al#page11.tif |                    |
| source=APL to Al#page12.tif |                    |
| source=APL to Al#page13.tif |                    |
| source=APL to Al#page14.tif |                    |
| source=APL to Al#page15.tif |                    |
| source=APL to Al#page16.tif |                    |
| source=APL to Al#page17.tif |                    |
| source=APL to Al#page18.tif |                    |

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is between Alcon Pharmaceuticals Ltd., a Swiss limited company organized under the laws of Switzerland, at Rue Louis-d'Affry 6, 1701 Fribourg, Switzerland ("Assignor"), and Alcon Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, at Rue Louis-d'Affry 6, 1701 Fribourg, Switzerland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, effective July 8, 2022, Assignor assigned and transferred to Assignee, and Assignee acquired, all right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Rights"): the marks, applications and registrations set forth on the attached Schedule; any and all other rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States of America, individual states thereof and jurisdictions foreign thereto worldwide regarding the foregoing; the GOODWILL of the business represented and symbolized by the aforementioned marks; and the right to bring suit and collect for infringements and other violations thereof; and,

WHEREAS, the parties wish to ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and transfer;

NOW THEREFORE, in view of the payment of One Dollar (US \$1.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee do hereby ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and transfer, and Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, effective July 8, 2022, all right, title and interest in and to the Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR

ALCON PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Date:

July 25, 2022

Signature:

Name: Lisa Hart

Position:

Authorized Signatory

Signature:

Name:

Melissa Atherton

Position

Authorized Signatory

ASSIGNEE

ALCON INC.

Date:

July 25, 2022

Signature:

Name:

Lisa Hart

Position:

Authorized Signatory

Signature:

Name:

Melissa Atherton

Position:

**Authorized Signatory** 

# SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

| INVELTYS   | EYSUVIS   | Mark                    |
|--|---|-------------------------|
| SALTEANI   | SIANSAG   | Image                   |
| CANADA   | AUSTRALIA   | Country                 |
| Seller   | Seller  | Owner Name              |
| 1873402  | 1927808   | Application #           |
| 12/15/2017   | 5/18/2018   | File Date               |
| TMA1067229   | 1927808   | Registration #          |
| 12/23/2019   | 8/29/2018   | Registration<br>Date    |
| N/A - Topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations for postsurgical treatment of the eye | 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of ophthalmological and ocular diseases and disorders; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic treatment of dyness of the eye the eye | Description<br>Combined |
| REGISTERED   | REGISTERED  | Status                  |

| EYSUVIS   | EYSUVIS   | Mark                    |
|---|---|-------------------------|
| EYSUVIS   | EYSUVIS   | Image                   |
| CHINA   | CANADA  | Country                 |
| Seller  | Seller  | Owner Name              |
| 31025579  | 1899974   | Application #           |
| 5/21/2018   | 5/18/2018   | File Date               |
| 31025579  | TMA1080021  | Registration #          |
| 4/13/2019   | 6/25/2020   | Registration<br>Date    |
| oos - Ophthalmic pharmaceutical products; eye drops; ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; eye- wash; medical collyrium | N/A - Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of ophthalmological and ocular diseases and disorders; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic treatment of dyness of the eye | Description<br>Combined |
| REGISTERED  | REGISTERED  | Status                  |

| INVELTYS   | INVELTYS   | Mark                    |
|--|--|-------------------------|
| INVELTYS   | INVELTYS   | lmage                   |
| EUROPEAN<br>UNION (EUTM)   | CHINA  | Country                 |
| Seller   | Seller   | Owner Name              |
| 017603739  | 45900515   | Application #           |
| 12/15/2017   | 4/29/2020  | File Date               |
| 017603739  | 45900515   | Registration #          |
| 3/8/2019   | 12/21/2020   | Registration<br>Date    |
| ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations to post-pharmaceutical preparations for post-surgical treatment of the eye. | Ophthalmological preparations; ophthalmic preparations; eye drops; medical preparation for eye or intraocular surgery; ophthalmic drug products; collyrium; corn remedies; medicated eye-washes; pharmaceutical preparations | Description<br>Combined |
| REGISTERED   | REGISTERED   | Status                  |

| EYSUVIS   | EYSUVIS   | Mark                    |
|---|---|-------------------------|
|   | EYSUVIS   | Image                   |
| JAPAN   | EUROPEAN<br>UNION (EUTM)  | Country                 |
| Seller  | Seller  | Owner Name              |
| 2018-66101  | 017902993   | Application #           |
| 5/21/2018   | 5/18/2018   | File Date               |
| 6088912   | 017902993   | Registration #          |
| 10/12/2018  | 9/25/2018   | Registration<br>Date    |
| goods: Designated goods: Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of ophthalmological and ocular diseases and disorders; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic topharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dryness of the eye | 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of ophthalmological and ocular diseases and disorders; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic treatment of dyness of the eye | Description<br>Combined |
| REGISTERED  | REGISTERED  | Status                  |

| EYSUVIS   | INVELTYS  | Mark                    |
|---|---|-------------------------|
| EXSUVIS   | NAELA.  | lmage                   |
| MEXICO  | MEXICO  | Country                 |
| Seller  | Seller  | Owner Name              |
| 2650540   | 1986895   | Application #           |
| 11/19/2021  | 12/15/2017  | File Date               |
|   | 1860084   | Registration #          |
|   | 12/15/2017  | Registration<br>Date    |
| 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of ophthalmological and ocular diseases and disorders; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations for the relief of the signs and symptoms of dry eye disease. | 005 - Topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations for post-surgical treatment of the eye | Description<br>Combined |
| PENDING   | REGISTERED  | Status                  |

| EYSUVIS  | EYSUVIS  | Mark                    |
|--|--|-------------------------|
| EYSUVIS  |  | Image                   |
| SWITZERLAND  | SOUTH KOREA  | Country                 |
| Seller   | Seller   | Owner Name              |
| 78781/2018   | 40-2018-67794  | Application #           |
| 9/18/2018  | 5/18/2018  | File Date               |
| 727020   | 40-1457280   | Registration#           |
| 2/6/2019   | 3/12/2019  | Registration Date       |
| 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of ophthalmological and ocular diseases and disorders; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic treatment of dryness of the eye | on the preparations and substances for the treatment of ophthalmological and ocular diseases and disorders; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic treatment of dryness of the eye | Description<br>Combined |
| REGISTERED   | REGISTERED   | Status                  |

| EYSUVIS  | INVELTYS  | Mark                    |
|--|---|-------------------------|
| EYSUVIS  | INVELTYS  | Image                   |
| UNITED KINGDOM   | UNITED<br>KINGDOM   | Country                 |
| Seller   | Seller  | Owner Name              |
| UK00917902993  | UK00917603739   | Application #           |
| 5/18/2018  | 12/15/2017  | File Date               |
| UK00917902993  | UK00917603739   | Registration #          |
| 9/25/2018  | 3/8/2019  | Registration<br>Date    |
| 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of ophthalmological and ocular diseases and disorders; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic treatment of dryness of the eye | 005 - Topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations for postsurgical treatment of the eye. | Description<br>Combined |
| REGISTERED   | REGISTERED  | Status                  |

| INVELTYS  | EYSUVIS  | Mark                    |
|---|--|-------------------------|
|   | EYSUVIS  | lmage                   |
| UNITED STATES   | UNITED<br>KINGDOM  | Country                 |
| Seller  | Seller   | Owner Name              |
| 87/492,686  | UK00003311937  | Application #           |
| 6/16/2017   | 5/18/2018  | File Date               |
| 5,722,929   | UK00003311937  | Registration #          |
| 4/9/2019  | 8/17/2018  | Registration<br>Date    |
| ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations for post-surgical treatment of the eye | 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of ophthalmological and ocular diseases and disorders; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic treatment of dyness of the treatment of dyness of the eye | Description<br>Combined |
| REGISTERED  | REGISTERED   | Status                  |

| EYSUVIS  | Mark                    |
|--|-------------------------|
| EYSUVIS  | Image                   |
| UNITED<br>STATES   | Country                 |
| Seller   | Owner Name              |
| 87/694,659   | Application #           |
| 11/22/2017   | File Date               |
| 6,301,667  | Registration #          |
| 3/23/2021  | Registration<br>Date    |
| 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of ophthalmological and ocular diseases and disorders; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic that it is a pharmaceutical preparation for the treatment of dryness of the eye | Description<br>Combined |
| REGISTERED   | Status                  |

| INVELTYS & Eye Design  | Mark                    |
|--|-------------------------|
|  | lmage                   |
| UNITED STATES  | Country                 |
| Seller   | Owner Name              |
| 88/018,617   | Application #           |
| 6/28/2018  | File Date               |
| 5,968,321  | Registration #          |
| 1/21/2020  | Registration<br>Date    |
| oos - Pharmaceuticals preparations and substances for the treatment of inflammation and pain; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of ophthalmological and ocular diseases and disorders; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations for postsurgical treatment of the eye | Description<br>Combined |
| REGISTERED   | Status                  |

| INVELTYS & Green Eye Design   | Mark                    |
|---|-------------------------|
|   | Image                   |
| UNITED STATES   | Country                 |
| Seller  | Owner Name              |
| 88/018,623  | Application #           |
| 6/28/2018   | File Date               |
| 5,968,322   | Registration #          |
| 1/21/2020   | Registration<br>Date    |
| preparations and substances; pharmaceutical preparations and substances; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of ophthalmological and ocular diseases and disorders; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic tharmaceutical preparations for postsurgical treatment of the eye | Description<br>Combined |
| REGISTERED  | Status                  |

| V & Eye<br>Design  | Mark                    |
|--|-------------------------|
|  |                         |
|  | Image                   |
| ```  |                         |
| UNITED<br>STATES   | Country                 |
| Seller   | Owner Name              |
| 88/018,626   | Application #           |
| 6/28/2018  | File Date               |
| 5,968,323  | Registration #          |
| 1/21/2020  | Registration<br>Date    |
| ons - Pharmaceuticals preparations and substances for the treatment of inflammation and pain; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of ophthalmological and ocular diseases and disorders; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic substances for post-surgical treatment of the eye | Description<br>Combined |
| REGISTERED   | Status                  |

| V & Green<br>Eye Design  | Mark                    |
|--|-------------------------|
|  | Image                   |
| STATES   | Country                 |
| Seller   | Owner Name              |
| 88/018,632   | Application #           |
| 6/28/2018  | File Date               |
| 5,968,324  | Registration #          |
| 1/21/2020  | Registration<br>Date    |
| 005 - Pharmaceuticals preparations and substances for the treatment of inflammation and pain; pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of ophthalmological and ocular diseases and disorders; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations for post- surgical treatment of the eye | Description<br>Combined |
| REGISTERED   | Status                  |

| EYSUVIS & Design BW (Eye Shaped)   | AMPPLIFY   | Mark                    |
|--|--|-------------------------|
|  |  | Image                   |
| UNITED STATES  | UNITED<br>STATES   | Country                 |
| Seller   | Seller   | Owner Name              |
| 88/708,748   | 88/066,300   | Application #           |
| 11/27/2019   | 8/6/2018   | File Date               |
| 6,310,079  | 5,951,075  | Registration #          |
| 3/30/2021  | 12/31/2019   | Registration<br>Date    |
| 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of ophthalmological and ocular diseases and disorders; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations for the relief of the signs and symptoms of dry eye disease | 005 - Pharmaceutical products, namely, drug delivery agents in the form of sterile preserved ophthalmic suspension comprising mucus-penetrating nanoparticles  010 - Pharmaceutical products, namely, a drug delivery system comprising mucuspenetrating nanoparticles | Description<br>Combined |
| REGISTERED   | REGISTERED   | Status                  |

| EYSUVIS<br>Logo Design<br>BW   | EYSUVIS  | Mark                    |
|--|--|-------------------------|
|  |  | lmage                   |
| UNITED<br>STATES   | UNITED<br>STATES   | Country                 |
| Seller   | Seller   | Owner Name              |
| 90/126,587   | 88/708,726   | Application #           |
| 8/20/2020  | 11/27/2019   | File Date               |
|  | 6,310,078  | Registration #          |
|  | 3/30/2021  | Registration<br>Date    |
| 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of ophthalmological and ocular diseases and disorders; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations for the relief of the signs and symptoms of dry eye disease | 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of ophthalmological and ocular diseases and disorders; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations for the relief of the signs and symptoms of dry eye disease | Description<br>Combined |
| ALLOWED  | REGISTERED   | Status                  |

**RECORDED: 08/25/2022** 

| EYSUVIS Logo Design (Stylized) Color Logo  | Mark                    |
|--|-------------------------|
|  | lmage                   |
| UNITED<br>STATES   | Country                 |
| Seller   | Owner Name              |
| 90/126,591   | Application #           |
| 8/20/2020  | File Date               |
|  | Registration #          |
|  | Registration<br>Date    |
| 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the treatment of ophthalmological and ocular diseases and disorders; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations; topical ophthalmic pharmaceutical preparations for the relief of the signs and symptoms of dry eye disease | Description<br>Combined |
| ALLOWED  | Status                  |